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TREATY.-J. BERRY.-J. S. BENNETT AND W, DORR. 473 

wick, imposing duties on our timber, as a gross and palpable violation CHAP, 416. 
of the treaty stipulations. 

And your committee ask leave, with the above report, to submit the 
following resolutions. 

S. HENRY CHASE, Cllai1'lnan. 

Resolves in relation to the infraction of the treaty of Washington. 
Resolved, That the duty imposed by the existing law of New . 

• RelatIve to the 
Brunswick upon the lumber of Maine floated down the St .• John, IS infraction of the treaty of Wash-
a fraudulent evasion of the treaty of Washington, and a paltry sub- ington. 
terfuge unworthy a powerful nation-that the imposition of any 
duties, whatever, eitheL' transit 01' export, is at war with the obvious 
import of that treaty, and an outrage upon Maine. 

Resolved, That the government of the United States should re­
fund any and all sums of money extorted under the existing law of 
New BL'Unswick imposing duties on Maine lumber-that it becomes 
the duty of the government to protect Maine in the full and complete 
enjoyment of the rights secured by the treaty, and to declare to 
Great Britain that this renewed aggression will not be tolerated. 

Resolved, That the governor of this state is hereby directed to 
transmit a copy of the foregoing resolutions to the president of the 
United States. 

[Appl'oved April 8, 1845.] 

Resol ve in fa vor of Joseph Berry. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of any money in In favor of Jos. 
the treasury of this state not otherwise appropriated, the sum of Berry. 
seven dollars, to Joseph Berry, for deficiency of pay roll in mileage. 

[Approved April 8, 1845.] 

Chapter 418. 
Resolve in favor of James S. Bennett and William Dorr. 

Resolved, That thel'e be paid to James S. Bennett two dollars, In favor ofJ. S. 

. d W'll' D d 11 f . h Bennett and W. an to J lam orr two 0 ars, out 0 any moneys 111 t e treasury Dorr. 
not otherwise appropriated, the same being for one days attendance 
not rendered to the committee on pay roll. 

[Approved AprilS, 1845.] 


